

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to and them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

RESOLUTION # 9-29-89-A

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe acknowledges and appreciates the outstanding accomplishments of its community members, and

WHEREAS, Lillie Rosa Minoka Hill, M.D., a Mohawk woman married into the Oneida Tribe, raised a family and devoted more than 50 years of her professional healing services to Indian and non-Indian alike on the Oneida Indian Reservation until her death in 1952 and who was an inspiration to her family, neighbors, colleagues and all those with whom she came in contact, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Oneida Tribe that future generations of Oneida people and others may know of this fine and dedicated Indian woman doctor who was never heard to criticize or condemn another person, who was a devout Christian, who was totally devoted to the Oneida community and who found no conflict between Indian healing and non-Indian medicine.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe hereby recognizes and honors the memory of one of its finest and most accomplished mothers, wives, friends, servants and deeply religious Indian healers, Dr. Lillie Rosa Minoka Hill.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin